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CR02396-2018

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the
respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in
computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in
managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Nickel Asia Corporation
NIKL

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2018

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 7,602,928,954
Common Shares

Less: Number of

Treasury 0

Common Shares, if

any

Number of

Outstanding 7,602,928,954
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Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name

Manuel B. Zamora, Jr.
Philip T. Ang

Gerard H. Brimo

Luis J.L. Virata

Martin Antonio G. Zamora
Takanori Fujimora

Toru Higo

Fulgencio S. Factoran, Jr.
Frederick Y. Dy

B. Officers

Name
Jose B. Anievas
Emmanuel L. Samson
Raymundo B. Ferrer
Rolando R. Cruz

Georgina Carolina Y. Martinez

Koichi Ishihara

Jose Bayani D. Baylon
Barbara Anne C. Migallos
Maria Angela G. Villamor

Gerardo Ignacio B. Ongkingco

Augusto C. Villaluna
Aloysius C. Diaz

Direct Indirect
5,082,236 4,298,828
1,616,724 147,036

15,728,247 138,425
400 970,838,016

300 8,706

1,124 0
1,124 0

842 0

842 0

23,331,839 975,431,011

Direct Indirect
318,750 2,418,744
0 0
0 0
614,952 330,000
0 0
0 0
0 15,000
0 0
0 540,308
0 0
0 0
0 0

933,702 3,304,052

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name

Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd. *through Sumitomo
Metal Mining Phil. Holdings Corporation

Mantra Resources Corporation

Ni Capital Corporation

Sumitomo Metal Mining Phil. Holdings Corp.
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Total direct & indirect shares
10,281,064
1,763,760
15,866,672
970,838,416
9,006

1,124

1,124

842

842
998,762,850

Total direct & indirect shares
2,737,494
0
0
944,952
0
0
15,000
0
540,308
0
0
0
4,237,754

Total direct &
indirect
shares

Direct Indirect

0 0 0

0 1,954,779,738 1,954,779,738
0 1,016,831,382 1,016,831,382
1,444,657,926 563,342,024 2,007,999,950
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% to Total Qutstanding Shares

0

0

0.2
12.76

oo o o O

12.96

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.03
0
0
0.01

oo o o o o o|o

0.04

% to Total
Outstanding
Shares

0

25.71
13.37
26.41
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1,444 657,926
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0 0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0 0
l. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0 0 0
Number of Listed

Common Shares 7,596,939,456

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 5,982,611,674

Total Number of

Shares Owned 1,620,317,280
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 21.311

Other Relevant Information

None.
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3,534,963,144 4,979,611,070

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

65.49
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Filed on behalf by:
Name Georgina Carolina Martinez

Designation Vice President - Legal and Special Projects
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