CR02396-2018

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Nickel Asia Corporation NIKL

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type		
Monthly		
Quarterly		
Others		
Report Date	Mar 31, 2018	
Computation of Bu		

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	7,602,928,954
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding	7,602,928,954

Common Shares

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Manuel B. Zamora, Jr.	5,982,236	4,298,828	10,281,064	0
Philip T. Ang	1,616,724	147,036	1,763,760	0
Gerard H. Brimo	15,728,247	138,425	15,866,672	0.2
Luis J.L. Virata	400	970,838,016	970,838,416	12.76
Martin Antonio G. Zamora	300	8,706	9,006	0
Takanori Fujimora	1,124	0	1,124	0
Toru Higo	1,124	0	1,124	0
Fulgencio S. Factoran, Jr.	842	0	842	0
Frederick Y. Dy	842	0	842	0
	23,331,839	975,431,011	998,762,850	12.96

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Jose B. Anievas	318,750	2,418,744	2,737,494	0.03
Emmanuel L. Samson	0	0	0	0
Raymundo B. Ferrer	0	0	0	0
Rolando R. Cruz	614,952	330,000	944,952	0.01
Georgina Carolina Y. Martinez	0	0	0	0
Koichi Ishihara	0	0	0	0
Jose Bayani D. Baylon	0	15,000	15,000	0
Barbara Anne C. Migallos	0	0	0	0
Maria Angela G. Villamor	0	540,308	540,308	0
Gerardo Ignacio B. Ongkingco	0	0	0	0
Augusto C. Villaluna	0	0	0	0
Aloysius C. Diaz	0	0	0	0
	933,702	3,304,052	4,237,754	0.04

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd. *through Sumitomo Metal Mining Phil. Holdings Corporation	0	0	0	0
Mantra Resources Corporation	0	1,954,779,738	1,954,779,738	25.71
Ni Capital Corporation	0	1,016,831,382	1,016,831,382	13.37
Sumitomo Metal Mining Phil. Holdings Corp.	1,444,657,926	563,342,024	2,007,999,950	26.41

65.49

1,444,657,926 3,534,953,144 4,979,611,070

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	_	-	4
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	7,596,939,456	
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	5,982,611,674	
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	1,620,317,280	
Public Ownership Percentage	21.311	

Other Relevant Information

None.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Georgina Carolina Martinez	
Designation	Vice President - Legal and Special Projects	